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Tariff Notice No. 1971 /23-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

12343 

12378 
12397 
12390 

12376 
12402 

12387 

12598 

12380 

12360 

12388 

12375 
12597 
12358 

12339 

12352 

12406 

12321 

12437 

12382 
12384 
12377 

Tariff 
Item Goods 

27 .12. 00 Amber Petrolatum used as a base in anti-corrosive mixtures when 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.03.03 

manufacturing storage battery terminal non-corrode felt parts 
Conox J 309 being a monyl phenol ethoxylate surface active agent 
Teric 16A29 being cetyl-stearyl alcohol condensed ethylene oxide .. 
Lubricating preparations for use in the machining of non-ferrous 

metals SM 473/M 
38.18.00 Dental varnish solvent (thinners) . . . . . . . . 
38 .19 .99 Armeen CD being a saturated primary aliphatic amine produced 

from fatty acids and used as a neutral intermediate in the manu
facture of concrete additives 

38 .19. 99 PN901 being a polyethylene glycol 400/Glycerol mono-oleate 
emulsifier used to manufacture a white spraying oil for fruit trees 

39 .01.64 3M 'Scotchtini' brand solar control film for reducing solar heat glare 
transmitted through windows 

39. 07. 41 Plastic containers, unfinished, used in the packaging of Chanel per
fume, being a box and being made up of three mouldings 

39. 07. 98 Self-contained portable chemical toilets that have their own fresh 
water storage tank and built in sump that holds all waste matter 

40. 08 . 05 Closed cell expanded rubber in sheet form, being a vulcanised sheet 
rubber which is chemically expanded by processes which create 

40.14.07 
48.05.11 
59.02.15 

individual sealed cells within the rubber 
Neiprene Rubber Rebreathing Bag to B.S. 3353 . . . . 
Bleached "clupak" Kraft for manufacture of carrier bag handles .. 
Vacuum dry felt of 100 percent synthetic material (nylon) imported 

in the piece used on vacuum trays for filtering out moisture from 
leather hides in tanneries 

73. 21 . 09 Rapid scaffolding components consisting of ledgers, adjustable 
ledgers, bridging ledgers, diagonal braces, standards and putlogs 

84. 10. 09 Lutz Barrel Pumps designed for transferring all types of liquids
mainly corrosive, from drums into storage tanks or dispensers 

84.21.09 1 Weco powder spray units for use on Solna and Planeta printing 
machines-for drying off ink on printed pages to prevent set off 

84. 22 .12 Baby Line-hauler-being an electrically operated winch for use by 
commercial fishermen to haul in long lines 

84. 30. 05 One-Mather and Platt automatic steam vegetable peeler capable of 
peeling up to 4 tons per hour, by means of superheating the vege
tables by steam (up to 100 p.s.i.) and water cooling causing the 

84.59.49 
85.11.01 
85.19.02 

skins to burst away 
25 hp High Speed paint disperser . . . . . . 
TIG Electric Welding Machines . . . . . . 
Weatherproof Switch plugs exceeding 35 amps but not exceeding 

100 amps 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

10% 

20% 

20%* 

15% 
10% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

12t% 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 
25% 
10% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

23.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

23.7 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 April 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the· 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

F 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1971. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


