Tariff Notice No. 1971/23—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12343	27.12.00	Amber Petrolatum used as a base in anti-corrosive mixtures when manufacturing storage battery terminal non-corrode felt parts	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
12378	34.02.00	Conox J 309 being a monvl phenol ethoxylate surface active agent	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	• •	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
12397	34.02.00	Teric 16A29 being cetyl-stearyl alcohol condensed ethylene oxide	25%*		25%*	10.8
12390	34.03.03	Lubricating preparations for use in the machining of non-ferrous metals SM 473/M		••		10.8
12376	38.18.00	Dental varnish solvent (thinners)	Free	10%	12½% 25%*	23.8
12402	38.19.99	Armeen CD being a saturated primary aliphatic amine produced from fatty acids and used as a neutral intermediate in the manufacture of concrete additives	25%*	••		10.8
12387	38.19.99	PN901 being a polyethylene glycol 400/Glycerol mono-oleate emulsifier used to manufacture a white spraying oil for fruit trees	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12598	39.01.64	3M 'Scotchtini' brand solar control film for reducing solar heat glare transmitted through windows	Free	••	Free	
12380	39.07.41	Plastic containers, unfinished, used in the packaging of Chanel per- fume, being a box and being made up of three mouldings	Free	20%	25%	
12360	39.07.98	Self-contained portable chemical toilets that have their own fresh water storage tank and built in sump that holds all waste matter	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12388	40.08.05	Closed cell expanded rubber in sheet form, being a vulcanised sheet rubber which is chemically expanded by processes which create individual sealed cells within the rubber	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12375	40.14.07	Neiprene Rubber Rebreathing Bag to B.S. 3353	Free	15% 10%	25 % 25 % 10 %	23.7
12597	48.05.11	Bleached "clupak" Kraft for manufacture of carrier bag handles	Free	10%	25%	
12358	59.02.15	Vacuum dry felt of 100 percent synthetic material (nylon) imported in the piece used on vacuum trays for filtering out moisture from leather hides in tanneries	Free	••		
12339	73.21.09	Rapid scaffolding components consisting of ledgers, adjustable ledgers, bridging ledgers, diagonal braces, standards and putlogs	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12352	84.10.09	Lutz Barrel Pumps designed for transferring all types of liquids—mainly corrosive, from drums into storage tanks or dispensers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12406	84.21.09	Weco powder spray units for use on Solna and Planeta printing machines—for drying off ink on printed pages to prevent set off	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12321	84.22.12	Baby Line-hauler—being an electrically operated winch for use by commercial fishermen to haul in long lines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12437	84.30.05	One—Mather and Platt automatic steam vegetable peeler capable of peeling up to 4 tons per hour, by means of superheating the vegetables by steam (up to 100 p.s.i.) and water cooling causing the skins to burst away	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
12382	84.59.49	25 hp High Speed paint disperser	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
12384	85.11.01	TIG Electric Welding Machines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12377	85.19.02	Weatherproof Switch plugs exceeding 35 amps but not exceeding 100 amps	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 1 April 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.